
Results Race

Spa Francorchamps, Length: 7004 m

Blancpain Endurance Series

www.blancpain-endurance-series.com

Provisional

Page 1/ 2 printed: 28.7.2013 - 16:41

Air temperature: 22.5°C
Track temperature: 24.6°C

Weather condition: Dry

ver: 1.0

Saturday 27.7.2013 16:30

started : 65 classified : 35 not classified : 30
Cl Drivers Team Car Laps Time Gap Kph Best Lap

1 84 PRO HTP Motorsport(GER) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 564 24:00:09.667 164,6 2:21.861 467Schneider/Buhk/Götz
2 150 PRO Manthey Racing(DEU) Porsche 997 GT3 R 563 24:01:28.235 1 LAP 164,1 2:22.245 455Lieb/Lietz/Pillet
3 2 PRO Belgian Audi Club Team WRT(BEL)Audi R8 LMS Ultra 558 24:01:32.568 6LAPS 162,7 2:23.303 451Lotterer/Mies/Stippler
4 6 PRO Phoenix Racing(DEU) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 557 24:01:23.562 7LAPS 162,4 2:23.334 443Primat/Jarvis/Haase
5 59 PAM AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 557 24:02:09.389 7LAPS 162,3 2:22.262 338Cameron/Griffin/Mortimer/Vilander
6 71 PAM SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 556 24:01:08.072 8LAPS 162,1 2:22.719 523Salo/Ladygin/Shaitar/Mediani
7 35 PAM Nissan GT Academy Team RJN(GBR)Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 553 24:02:01.986 11LAPS 161,2 2:22.174 408Ordonez/Mardenborough/Pyzera/Reip
8 18 PAM Black Falcon(DEU) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 551 24:02:04.498 13LAPS 160,6 2:23.414 418Hummel/Jans/Christodoulou/Jäger
9 75 PRO Prospeed Competition(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 R 550 24:01:04.165 14LAPS 160,4 2:22.829 309Hennerici/Maassen/Soulet
10 72 PAM SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 547 24:01:38.367 17LAPS 159,5 2:23.573 241Zlobin/Persiani/Ladygin/Babini
11 83 PAM SMG Challenge(FRA) Porsche 997 GT3 R 545 24:02:24.220 19LAPS 158,8 2:24.146 333Clement/Pla/Armindo/Renauer
12 70 PAM SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 544 24:01:28.685 20LAPS 158,6 2:23.271 367Basov/Bobbi/Guidi/Skryabin
13 33 PRO Pro GT by Almeras(FRA) Porsche 997 GT3 R 543 24:01:44.865 21LAPS 158,3 2:23.278 210Bernhard/Bergmeister/Lapierre
14 69 PRO Gulf Racing(GBR) McLaren MP4-12C 542 24:00:20.855 22LAPS 158,1 2:23.120 446Verdonck/Carroll/Bell
15 88 PRO Von Ryan Racing(NZL) McLaren MP4-12C 540 24:00:58.472 24LAPS 157,5 2:24.204 456Senna/Barff/Goodwin
16 20 GTR SOFREV Auto Sport Promotion(FRA)Ferrari 458 Italia 539 24:00:15.788 25LAPS 157,3 2:25.610 75Blanchemain/Beaubelique/Goueslard/Bouvy
17 73 PAM SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 539 24:00:35.116 25LAPS 157,2 2:22.633 291Aleshin/Markozow/Frolov/Move
18 52 GTR Sport Garage(FRA) Ferrari 458 Italia 537 24:00:17.883 27LAPS 156,7 2:24.427 309Brandela/Gorini/Lemeret/Prignaud
19 111 GTR Kessel Racing(CHE) Ferrari 458 Italia 534 24:00:14.316 30LAPS 155,8 2:23.700 444Paladino/Andreasi/Perez/Ciro
20 44 PRO Kessel Racing(CHE) Ferrari 458 Italia 528 22:42:30.277 36LAPS 162,9 2:22.475 319Rigon/Ramos/Zampieri
21 98 PAM Fach Auto Tech(CHE) Porsche 997 GT3 R 526 24:01:04.383 38LAPS 153,4 2:23.287 470Klohs/Ragginger/Asch/Richter
22 26 PRO Vita4one Racing Team(DEU) BMW Z4 525 22:41:43.621 39LAPS 162,0 2:23.680 272Colombo/Franchi/Kechele
23 99 PAM Beechdean AMR(GBR) Aston Martin Vantage GT3 524 24:01:44.501 40LAPS 152,7 2:22.551 204Howard/Adam/Mc Kenzie/Mücke
24 19 PAM Black Falcon(DEU) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 520 24:02:02.685 44LAPS 151,5 2:22.706 390Lebed/Afanasiev/Simonsen/Castellacci
25 53 GTR Sport Garage(FRA) Ferrari 458 Italia 507 24:00:23.004 57LAPS 147,9 2:28.661 313Caccia/Demay/Duqueine/Marie
26 58 GTR Delahaye Racing(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 R 505 24:01:19.317 59LAPS 147,2 2:28.918 33Kelders/Desbrueres/Rostan/Hirschi
27 23 PRO JRM(GBR) Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 497 23:38:40.760 67LAPS 147,2 2:23.170 415Luhr/Kane/Dumbreck
28 34 PAM Pro GT by Almeras(FRA) Porsche 997 GT3 R 495 24:01:42.638 69LAPS 144,3 2:23.530 354Giauque/Dermont/Perera/Trafford
29 48 GTR Prospeed Competition(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 488 24:00:47.241 76LAPS 142,3 2:30.712 297Grandjean/Rosenblad/Rich/Harkema
30 16 PRO Phoenix Racing(DEU) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 453 19:31:28.960 111LAPS 162,5 2:23.141 380Ide/Kumpen/Winkelhock
31 62 PRO Fortec Motorsport(GBR) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 449 24:00:27.972 115LAPS 131,0 2:23.300 417Wendlinger/Webb/Brundle
32 50 PAM AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 445 19:08:07.995 119LAPS 162,9 2:23.048 418Hommerson/Machiels/Bertolini/Cioci
33 94 GTR SpeedLover(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 436 24:02:16.538 128LAPS 127,0 2:36.085 412Gerome/Meulders/Renanms/Richard
34 17 PAM Insight Racing with Flex Box(DNK)Ferrari 458 Italia 422 19:31:23.206 142LAPS 151,4 2:24.855 394Dockerill/Andersen/Jensen
35 911 PRO Prospeed Competition(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 R 414 20:54:15.603 150LAPS 138,7 2:21.972 248Holzer/Tandy/Mapelli
not classified

127 PRO Rowe Racing(DEU) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 326 13:56:18.450 238LAPS 163,8 2:23.688 273Graf/Seyffarth/Arnold
22 GTR Preci Spark(GBR) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 304 14:21:39.452 260LAPS 148,3 2:27.270 284Jones/Jones/Jones/Jones
3 PRO Marc VDS Racing Team(BEL) BMW Z4 300 12:46:17.808 264LAPS 164,5 2:22.863 196Martin/Buurman/Leinders

107 PAM Hexis Racing(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 287 12:53:45.296 277LAPS 155,9 2:25.330 232Panis/Cazenave/Debard/Ledogar
0 PRO Team WRT(BEL) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 270 12:16:19.245 294LAPS 154,1 2:25.332 184Mayr-Melnhof/Frey/Halliday

230 PAM JRM(GBR) Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 268 13:53:49.394 296LAPS 135,1 2:25.656 219Al Masaood/Bateman/Bell/Fannin
12 PAM ART Grand Prix(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 238 10:52:56.690 326LAPS 153,2 2:24.660 222Goudy/Vannelet/Demoustier/Amado
4 PRO Marc VDS Racing Team(BEL) BMW Z4 222 9:30:40.156 342LAPS 163,5 2:22.880 2Catsburg/Palttala/Moser
9 PAM Gulf Racing(GBR) McLaren MP4-12C 193 9:25:14.473 371LAPS 143,5 2:25.032 106Wainwright/Meyrick/Hall/Mullen

57 GTR Sport Garage(FRA) Ferrari 458 Italia 170 7:38:58.645 394LAPS 155,7 2:27.511 63Merafina/Orgeval/Perret/Petit
25 PAM Thiriet by TDS Racing(FRA) BMW Z4 156 7:06:00.943 408LAPS 153,9 2:24.852 27Badey/Hassid/Thiriet/Beche
89 PAM GPR AMR(BEL) Aston Martin Vantage GT3 155 7:34:47.024 409LAPS 143,2 2:26.125 139Grivegnee/Schmetz/Bovy/Redant
13 PRO Belgian Audi Club Team WRT(BEL)Audi R8 LMS Ultra 149 6:29:22.253 415LAPS 160,8 2:24.237 103Sandstrom/Fässler/Ekström
43 PAM ROAL Motorsport(ITA) BMW Z4 137 7:20:07.504 427LAPS 130,8 2:25.577 49Cerruti/Comandini/Rangoni
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49 GTR AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 136 6:25:28.972 428LAPS 148,3 2:28.453 4Mallegol/Bachelier/Blank/Perrodo
7 PRO Hexis Racing(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 131 6:22:38.244 433LAPS 143,9 2:23.853 3Parente/Dusseldorp/Sims

77 PAM MRS GT Racing(DEU) McLaren MP4-12C 121 5:59:28.010 443LAPS 141,5 2:27.505 11Kray/Azcarate/Melnikov/Eng
15 GTR Boutsen Ginion(BEL) McLaren MP4-12C 96 5:09:49.139 468LAPS 130,2 2:28.455 8de Fierlant/Broggi/Ojjeh/Pasquali
5 PAM Boutsen Ginion(BEL) McLaren MP4-12C 93 4:11:16.440 471LAPS 155,5 2:26.156 39Vervisch/Dermont/Wauters/Guilvert

100 PRO GPR AMR(BEL) Aston Martin Vantage GT3 82 7:22:42.214 482LAPS 77,8 2:24.501 27Turner/Campbell-Walter/Baguette
1 PRO Belgian Audi Club Team WRT(BEL)Audi R8 LMS Ultra 79 3:43:47.008 485LAPS 148,4 2:24.732 74Vanthoor/Ortelli/Rast

125 PAM United Autosports(USA) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 68 3:55:35.937 496LAPS 121,3 2:26.337 3Patterson/Bratt/Li/Geddie
51 GTR AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 67 4:21:43.553 497LAPS 107,6 2:28.697 47Barreiros/Mann/Guedes/Mezard
14 PRO Marc VDS Racing Team(BEL) BMW Z4 60 2:40:51.490 504LAPS 156,7 2:24.769 37Piccini/Klingmann/Müller
66 GTR ARC Bratislava(SVK) Porsche 997 GT3 R 58 2:42:50.337 506LAPS 149,7 2:29.363 4Al Harty/Konopka/Raska/Schelp

123 PAM Team Ukraine(UKR) Ferrari 458 Italia 56 3:15:53.246 508LAPS 120,1 2:24.835 31Tsyplakov/Kruglik/Gianmaria/Malucelli
24 PAM Blancpain Racing(CHE) Lamborghini LP560-4 28 1:16:59.515 536LAPS 152,8 2:27.004 3Hayek/Kox/Menten/Haane
11 PRO ART Grand Prix(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 15 1:32:44.564 549LAPS 68,0 2:27.002 4Leclerc/Parisy/Soucek
32 PAM Nissan GT Academy Team RJN(GBR)Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 12 29:10.293 552LAPS 172,9 2:24.055 4Buncombe/Shulzhitskiy/Doherty/Buncombe

188 PAM DKR Engineering(LUX) BMW Z4 6 15:23.797 558LAPS 163,8 2:29.956 3Enjalbert/Delhez/Albert/Gattuso

Fastest lap of the race. Car  84 driver Schneider on lap 467. Time 2:21.861, average speed 177,7 km/h.

Publications Time:                                                                     Race Director:                                                                    Time Keeping:
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CLASS: PAM
Started: 28 Classified: 14 Not Classified: 14
1 59 AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 557 24:02:09.389 7LAPS 162,3 2:22.262 338Cameron/Griffin/Mortimer/Vilander
2 71 SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 556 24:01:08.072 8LAPS 162,1 2:22.719 523Salo/Ladygin/Shaitar/Mediani
3 35 Nissan GT Academy Team RJN(GBR)Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 553 24:02:01.986 11LAPS 161,2 2:22.174 408Ordonez/Mardenborough/Pyzera/Reip
4 18 Black Falcon(DEU) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 551 24:02:04.498 13LAPS 160,6 2:23.414 418Hummel/Jans/Christodoulou/Jäger
5 72 SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 547 24:01:38.367 17LAPS 159,5 2:23.573 241Zlobin/Persiani/Ladygin/Babini
6 83 SMG Challenge(FRA) Porsche 997 GT3 R 545 24:02:24.220 19LAPS 158,8 2:24.146 333Clement/Pla/Armindo/Renauer
7 70 SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 544 24:01:28.685 20LAPS 158,6 2:23.271 367Basov/Bobbi/Guidi/Skryabin
8 73 SMP Racing(RUS) Ferrari 458 Italia 539 24:00:35.116 25LAPS 157,2 2:22.633 291Aleshin/Markozow/Frolov/Move
9 98 Fach Auto Tech(CHE) Porsche 997 GT3 R 526 24:01:04.383 38LAPS 153,4 2:23.287 470Klohs/Ragginger/Asch/Richter
10 99 Beechdean AMR(GBR) Aston Martin Vantage GT3 524 24:01:44.501 40LAPS 152,7 2:22.551 204Howard/Adam/Mc Kenzie/Mücke
11 19 Black Falcon(DEU) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 520 24:02:02.685 44LAPS 151,5 2:22.706 390Lebed/Afanasiev/Simonsen/Castellacci
12 34 Pro GT by Almeras(FRA) Porsche 997 GT3 R 495 24:01:42.638 69LAPS 144,3 2:23.530 354Giauque/Dermont/Perera/Trafford
13 50 AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 445 19:08:07.995 119LAPS 162,9 2:23.048 418Hommerson/Machiels/Bertolini/Cioci
14 17 Insight Racing with Flex Box(DNK)Ferrari 458 Italia 422 19:31:23.206 142LAPS 151,4 2:24.855 394Dockerill/Andersen/Jensen
not classified

107 Hexis Racing(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 287 12:53:45.296 277LAPS 155,9 2:25.330 232Panis/Cazenave/Debard/Ledogar
230 JRM(GBR) Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 268 13:53:49.394 296LAPS 135,1 2:25.656 219Al Masaood/Bateman/Bell/Fannin

12 ART Grand Prix(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 238 10:52:56.690 326LAPS 153,2 2:24.660 222Goudy/Vannelet/Demoustier/Amado
9 Gulf Racing(GBR) McLaren MP4-12C 193 9:25:14.473 371LAPS 143,5 2:25.032 106Wainwright/Meyrick/Hall/Mullen

25 Thiriet by TDS Racing(FRA) BMW Z4 156 7:06:00.943 408LAPS 153,9 2:24.852 27Badey/Hassid/Thiriet/Beche
89 GPR AMR(BEL) Aston Martin Vantage GT3 155 7:34:47.024 409LAPS 143,2 2:26.125 139Grivegnee/Schmetz/Bovy/Redant
43 ROAL Motorsport(ITA) BMW Z4 137 7:20:07.504 427LAPS 130,8 2:25.577 49Cerruti/Comandini/Rangoni
77 MRS GT Racing(DEU) McLaren MP4-12C 121 5:59:28.010 443LAPS 141,5 2:27.505 11Kray/Azcarate/Melnikov/Eng
5 Boutsen Ginion(BEL) McLaren MP4-12C 93 4:11:16.440 471LAPS 155,5 2:26.156 39Vervisch/Dermont/Wauters/Guilvert

125 United Autosports(USA) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 68 3:55:35.937 496LAPS 121,3 2:26.337 3Patterson/Bratt/Li/Geddie
123 Team Ukraine(UKR) Ferrari 458 Italia 56 3:15:53.246 508LAPS 120,1 2:24.835 31Tsyplakov/Kruglik/Gianmaria/Malucelli

24 Blancpain Racing(CHE) Lamborghini LP560-4 28 1:16:59.515 536LAPS 152,8 2:27.004 3Hayek/Kox/Menten/Haane
32 Nissan GT Academy Team RJN(GBR)Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 12 29:10.293 552LAPS 172,9 2:24.055 4Buncombe/Shulzhitskiy/Doherty/Buncombe

188 DKR Engineering(LUX) BMW Z4 6 15:23.797 558LAPS 163,8 2:29.956 3Enjalbert/Delhez/Albert/Gattuso
Fastest lap of the class. Car  35 driver Lucas Ordonez on lap 467. Time 2:22.174, average speed 177,3 km/h.

CLASS: PRO
Started: 24 Classified: 14 Not Classified: 10
1 84 HTP Motorsport(GER) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 564 24:00:09.667 164,6 2:21.861 467Schneider/Buhk/Götz
2 150 Manthey Racing(DEU) Porsche 997 GT3 R 563 24:01:28.235 1 LAP 164,1 2:22.245 455Lieb/Lietz/Pillet
3 2 Belgian Audi Club Team WRT(BEL)Audi R8 LMS Ultra 558 24:01:32.568 6LAPS 162,7 2:23.303 451Lotterer/Mies/Stippler
4 6 Phoenix Racing(DEU) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 557 24:01:23.562 7LAPS 162,4 2:23.334 443Primat/Jarvis/Haase
5 75 Prospeed Competition(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 R 550 24:01:04.165 14LAPS 160,4 2:22.829 309Hennerici/Maassen/Soulet
6 33 Pro GT by Almeras(FRA) Porsche 997 GT3 R 543 24:01:44.865 21LAPS 158,3 2:23.278 210Bernhard/Bergmeister/Lapierre
7 69 Gulf Racing(GBR) McLaren MP4-12C 542 24:00:20.855 22LAPS 158,1 2:23.120 446Verdonck/Carroll/Bell
8 88 Von Ryan Racing(NZL) McLaren MP4-12C 540 24:00:58.472 24LAPS 157,5 2:24.204 456Senna/Barff/Goodwin
9 44 Kessel Racing(CHE) Ferrari 458 Italia 528 22:42:30.277 36LAPS 162,9 2:22.475 319Rigon/Ramos/Zampieri
10 26 Vita4one Racing Team(DEU) BMW Z4 525 22:41:43.621 39LAPS 162,0 2:23.680 272Colombo/Franchi/Kechele
11 23 JRM(GBR) Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 497 23:38:40.760 67LAPS 147,2 2:23.170 415Luhr/Kane/Dumbreck
12 16 Phoenix Racing(DEU) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 453 19:31:28.960 111LAPS 162,5 2:23.141 380Ide/Kumpen/Winkelhock
13 62 Fortec Motorsport(GBR) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 449 24:00:27.972 115LAPS 131,0 2:23.300 417Wendlinger/Webb/Brundle
14 911 Prospeed Competition(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 R 414 20:54:15.603 150LAPS 138,7 2:21.972 248Holzer/Tandy/Mapelli
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not classified
127 Rowe Racing(DEU) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 326 13:56:18.450 238LAPS 163,8 2:23.688 273Graf/Seyffarth/Arnold

3 Marc VDS Racing Team(BEL) BMW Z4 300 12:46:17.808 264LAPS 164,5 2:22.863 196Martin/Buurman/Leinders
0 Team WRT(BEL) Audi R8 LMS Ultra 270 12:16:19.245 294LAPS 154,1 2:25.332 184Mayr-Melnhof/Frey/Halliday
4 Marc VDS Racing Team(BEL) BMW Z4 222 9:30:40.156 342LAPS 163,5 2:22.880 2Catsburg/Palttala/Moser

13 Belgian Audi Club Team WRT(BEL)Audi R8 LMS Ultra 149 6:29:22.253 415LAPS 160,8 2:24.237 103Sandstrom/Fässler/Ekström
7 Hexis Racing(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 131 6:22:38.244 433LAPS 143,9 2:23.853 3Parente/Dusseldorp/Sims

100 GPR AMR(BEL) Aston Martin Vantage GT3 82 7:22:42.214 482LAPS 77,8 2:24.501 27Turner/Campbell-Walter/Baguette
1 Belgian Audi Club Team WRT(BEL)Audi R8 LMS Ultra 79 3:43:47.008 485LAPS 148,4 2:24.732 74Vanthoor/Ortelli/Rast

14 Marc VDS Racing Team(BEL) BMW Z4 60 2:40:51.490 504LAPS 156,7 2:24.769 37Piccini/Klingmann/Müller
11 ART Grand Prix(FRA) McLaren MP4-12C 15 1:32:44.564 549LAPS 68,0 2:27.002 4Leclerc/Parisy/Soucek

Fastest lap of the class. Car  84 driver Bernd Schneider on lap 467. Time 2:21.861, average speed 177,7 km/h.

CLASS: GTR
Started: 13 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 6
1 20 SOFREV Auto Sport Promotion(FRA)Ferrari 458 Italia 539 24:00:15.788 25LAPS 157,3 2:25.610 75Blanchemain/Beaubelique/Goueslard/Bouvy
2 52 Sport Garage(FRA) Ferrari 458 Italia 537 24:00:17.883 27LAPS 156,7 2:24.427 309Brandela/Gorini/Lemeret/Prignaud
3 111 Kessel Racing(CHE) Ferrari 458 Italia 534 24:00:14.316 30LAPS 155,8 2:23.700 444Paladino/Andreasi/Perez/Ciro
4 53 Sport Garage(FRA) Ferrari 458 Italia 507 24:00:23.004 57LAPS 147,9 2:28.661 313Caccia/Demay/Duqueine/Marie
5 58 Delahaye Racing(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 R 505 24:01:19.317 59LAPS 147,2 2:28.918 33Kelders/Desbrueres/Rostan/Hirschi
6 48 Prospeed Competition(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 488 24:00:47.241 76LAPS 142,3 2:30.712 297Grandjean/Rosenblad/Rich/Harkema
7 94 SpeedLover(BEL) Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 436 24:02:16.538 128LAPS 127,0 2:36.085 412Gerome/Meulders/Renanms/Richard
not classified

22 Preci Spark(GBR) Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 304 14:21:39.452 260LAPS 148,3 2:27.270 284Jones/Jones/Jones/Jones
57 Sport Garage(FRA) Ferrari 458 Italia 170 7:38:58.645 394LAPS 155,7 2:27.511 63Merafina/Orgeval/Perret/Petit
49 AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 136 6:25:28.972 428LAPS 148,3 2:28.453 4Mallegol/Bachelier/Blank/Perrodo
15 Boutsen Ginion(BEL) McLaren MP4-12C 96 5:09:49.139 468LAPS 130,2 2:28.455 8de Fierlant/Broggi/Ojjeh/Pasquali
51 AF Corse(ITA) Ferrari 458 Italia 67 4:21:43.553 497LAPS 107,6 2:28.697 47Barreiros/Mann/Guedes/Mezard
66 ARC Bratislava(SVK) Porsche 997 GT3 R 58 2:42:50.337 506LAPS 149,7 2:29.363 4Al Harty/Konopka/Raska/Schelp

Fastest lap of the class. Car  111 driver Giuseppe Ciro on lap 467. Time 2:23.700, average speed 175,5 km/h.

Fastest lap of the race. Car  84 driver Schneider on lap 467. Time 2:21.861, average speed 177,7 km/h.

Publications Time:                                                                     Race Director:                                                                    Time Keeping:
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